

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 09/13/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

Coverage Avenue Highland IN 46322 Highland RIBURED Edward Crawford 7333 Magnotia Avenue Hammond RIBURED CERTIFICATE NUMBER THIS ST OCERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INDURANCE LISTED PROCESSORY SERVED AVENUE SERVED TO THE INDURENCE AVENUE SERVED TO THE INDURENCE SERVED AVENUE SERVED TO THE INDURENCE AVENUE AVENUE SERVED TO THE INDURENCE AVENUE AVENUE SERVED TO THE INDURENCE AVENUE AVENU	PRODUCER	CONTACT Christine N. Grigson		
S244 Kennedy Avenue Highland IN 46322 BAURER 9: Zurch Insurance Company Hammond Edward Crawford 7533 Magnolia Avenue Hammond IN 46322 BAURER 9: Zurch Insurance Company Hammond Edward Crawford Tosa Magnolia Avenue Hammond IN 46322 REVISION NUMBER: R	Crowel Agency, Inc.	PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): (219) 923-2131	FAX (A/C, No): (219) 972-5209	
Helphand IN 16922 HEURISRA I. Diamond State Insurance Company EAverd Crawford 7533 Magnola Avenue Hammond IN 16924 Hammon	8244 Kennedy Avenue	E-MAIL ADDRESS: cng@crowelinsurance.com		
Highland IN 46322 Insurance Company Edward Crawford T533 Magnola Avenue Hammond IN 46324 Mammond IN			OVERAGE NAIC #	
INSURED EAWARD CTRIMFORD TO 7533 Magnolle Avenue Name	Highland IN 46322	Diament Class Income Comme		
Edward Crawford Trisis Tro Certify That The Policies of Insurance Luff Delicon Name Revision Number: This is To Certify That The Policies of Insurance Luff Delicon Name Revision Number: This is To Certify That The Policies of Insurance Luff Delicon Name Revision Number: This is To Certify That The Policies of Insurance Luff Delicon Name Revision Number: This is To Certify That The Policies of Insurance Luff Delicon Name Revision Name Revision Number: This is To Certify That The Policies of Insurance Luff Delicon Name Revision Name Revis	INSURED			
Mammond Mammond Massat	Edward Crawford			
Hammond IN 46324 COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2019-2020 REVISION NUMBER: 1 THIS STO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICES OF INSURANCE LIST DESCOVINGE BEEN ISSUED OF THE INSURED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD MICHAEL NUMBER: 2019-2020 REVISION AND RESISSUED OR ANY PERSON, THE INSURED NAME PRODUCED THE INSURED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD MICHAEL NUMBER: 2019-2020 REVISION AND RESISSUED OR ANY PERSON, THE INSURED NAME PRODUCED THE INSURED NAME DATE TO WHICH THIS SECRETARY THE POLICY PERIOD MICHAEL NAME INSURED NAME AND PRODUCED THE POLICY PERIOD MICHAEL NAME IN THE POLICY PERIOD MICHAEL	7533 Magnolia Avenue			
Hammond IN 48324 MISURER 1 THE SI TO CERTIFICATE MUNISERS CERTIFICATE MUNISERS 2016-2020 REVISION NUMBER: THE SI TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INJURNACE LUFTENING DAY HOLD THE POLICY PERSON MONEY PROTECTION OF THE POLICY PERSON MONEY PERSON NOT THE POLICY PERSON NUMBER: THE SI TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INJURNACE LUFTENING DAY HOLD THE POLICY PERSON NUMBER: THE SI TO CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PECURIES THE POLICY PERSON NUMBER: THE SI TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INJURNACE LUFTENING DAY HOLD THE POLICY PERSON NUMBER: THE SI TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERRIN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SICH POLICIES CONTROLLED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERRIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONAL AND MUNICIPAL THE MONEY THAT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERRIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONAL AND MUNICIPAL THAT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERRIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONAL AND MUNICIPAL THAT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERRIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONTROLLED TO A SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONAL AND MUNICIPAL THAT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERRIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONAL AND MUNICIPAL THAT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED THAT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED TO A SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONAL AND MUNICIPAL THAT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED TO A SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONAL AND MUNICIPAL THAT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED TO A SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONAL AND MUNICIPAL THAT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED TO A CONDITIONAL AND MUNICIPAL THAT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED TO A CONDITIONAL THAT THE POLICIES DES				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INJURANCE LYDENS OF HIS POLICIES OF INJURANCE LYDENS OF HIS POLICIES OF HIS POLICY PERIOD (NICIOATE). NOTWITH TRANSPORT ANY RECURRENT. TERM OS COMB 100 GRAN 2001 S. E. DEC. 100 CHERT DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE WAY BE ISSUED ON MAY PERIOD. THE MISURACE MAY BE DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE WAY BE ISSUED ON MAY PERIOD. THE MISURACE MAY BE USED TO TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE WAY BE ISSUED ON MAY PERIOD. THE MISURACE MAY BE USED TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCUSSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, CHING SERVING MAY MAY BE REPORTED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HER BIN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCUSSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES MAY MAY MAY BE REPORTED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED TO THE MISURACE MAY BE REPORTED BY THE POLICIES BY THE POLICIES MAY BE REPORTED BY THE POLICIES BY THE	Hammond IN 46324			
THIS IS O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE'S OF INSURANCE LIFE DESCRIBENCY THE INSURANCE LIFE DESCRIBENCY DESC	COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2019-2020		SION NIIMBER:	
NINDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR COVED 19 (1988) 1 (2017 24 (1987) FOR POLICES ESCREDED TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. (Ins.) \$5,000 WINEY PRODUCES TO RESPONDE BY PRINCE POLICIES ESCREDED TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. (Ins.) \$5,000 WINEY WAY WE SEEN REDUCED BY PAU CANAGE. A COMMERCIAL LIABILITY OCUMENTAL ADMINISTRATE CONTROL OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TO ALL THE TERMS. ESCRIBED WAY ADMINISTRATE CONTROL OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TO ALL THE TERMS. ESCRIBED WAY ADMINISTRATE CONTROL OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXCLUSIONS AND CONTROL OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXCLUSIONS AND CONTROL OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXERCISION ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, Units 5 GOVAMAY INVESTMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF AN	CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH R	ESPECT TO WHICH THIS	
TYPE OF INSURANCE COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE COCUR S 50,000	CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	HE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJEC	T TO ALL THE TERMS,	
The commercial general Library South Sou	INSR ADDESUBR			
TOTAL CRAIMS AND E COURT CHAIR STATE OF THE LAKE COUNTY RECORDER. \$ 5,000 THE LAKE COUNTY RECORDER. \$ 5,000 TOTAL CRAIM AGRECATE UNIT APPLIES PER 1001/2019 1001/2019 1001/2019 1001/2019 1001/2019 AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 1000 10	LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD WYDT POLICY NUMBER		1 4 000 000	
A GENLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER VEPO200357 TOIO1/2019 TOIO1/201	— / Jihis Document i	s the property of EACH	GE ORENTED 50.000	
A GENLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY PROJECTS COMPOSAGE \$ \$ 1,000,000 CONTROL PRODUCTS COMPOSAGE \$ \$ \$ 1,000,000 CONTROL PRODUCTS COMPOSAGE \$ \$ \$ \$ 1,000,000 CONTROL PRODUCTS COMPOSAGE \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	L LCIAIMS-MADE LALOCCUP	00000	SES (Ea occurrence) \$ 50,000	
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLUCY FOO THE AGGREGATE S 1,000,000 PROPORTION OF POLICY FOO THE AGGREGATE S 1,000,000 PROPORTION S SENDIE MANY AUTO OWNER LIABILITY SOLLY AUTOS ONLY AUT			Ar (Arry One person)	
PROLUT PRO TO THE PROCESS ONLY PORT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / L	A VEP0200357	10/01/2019 10/01/2020 PERSO	ONAL & ADVINJURY \$ Excluded	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY BEACACGINE S AGGREGATE		GENE	THE AGGINEGATE 3	
ANY AUTO AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ON	POLICY LIPRO- LOC	PROD	UCTS - COMPLOPAGG \$ Excluded	
ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS				
AUTOS ONLY	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	COMB (Ea acc	ined single and s	
AUTOS ONLY		BODIL	Y IN JURY (Percenson) \$	
AUTOS ONLY	L AUTOS ONLY L AUTOS			
WORKERS CAMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIAB CLAMMS-MADE WORKERS COMPRESSATION S SHOULD BE CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY	PROPE (Per ad	ERTY DAMAGE—— \$ cident)	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS MADE DED RETENTION 8 WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABLILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PRATINER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/PROMINER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NN) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Owner acting as general contractor for building address: 4873 Garfield, Gary, IN 48408. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			01 5	
DED RETENTION S WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS 'LLABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTINER/PEXECUTIVE OFFICE/REMEMBER EXCLUDED? (INTRODUCTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Owner acting as general contractor for building address: 4673 Garfield, Gary, IN 46408. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	R'S EACH	OCCURRENCE \$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in Ni) I yes, despribe under a company in the state of the sta	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	AGGR	EGATE S	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OF FICE PARENTS CONTROL OF THE PROPRIETOR OF FICE PARENTS CONTROL OF THE PARENTS OF THE PAREN	DED RETENTION \$		s	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OF FICE PARENTS CONTROL OF THE PROPRIETOR OF FICE PARENTS CONTROL OF THE PARENTS OF THE PAREN	AND ENDLOYEDE! LADILITY	F S	ER OTH-	
Builders Risk Builders Risk Builders Risk BR14123022 10/01/2019 10/01/2019 10/01/2020 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Owner acting as general contractor for building address: 4673 Garfield, Gary, IN 46408. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
Builders Risk Builders Risk Builders Risk BR14123022 10/01/2019 10/01/2019 10/01/2020 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Owner acting as general contractor for building address: 4673 Garfield, Gary, IN 46408. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	A.L. DI	SEASE - EA EMPHOYEE \$	
Builders Risk BR14123022 10/01/2019 10/01/2020 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Owner acting as general contractor for building address: 4673 Garfield, Gary, IN 46408. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	IANA . S		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Owner acting as general contractor for building address: 4673 Garfield, Gary, IN 46408. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			2 × 1-5	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Owner acting as general contractor for building address: 4673 Garfield, Gary, IN 46408. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	A Builders Risk BR14123022	10/01/2019 10/01/2020		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Owner acting as general contractor for building address: 4673 Garfield, Gary, IN 46408. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 2293 N. Main Street				
Owner acting as general contractor for building address: 4673 Garfield, Gary, IN 46408. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			2	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 2293 N. Main Street			z = 5 3	
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			CO.	
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION		
Lake County Plan Commission 2293 N. Main Street THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	CENTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION			
Lake County Plan Commission 2293 N. Main Street THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIB	ED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE	
2293 N. Main Street				
2293 N. Main Street	Lake County Flan Commission			
	2293 N. Main Street	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Christin W. Grispon

IN 46307

Crown Point